

Bill To

Adam Malcomb 302 N Spring Dr

Woodworth, Louisiana 71485 **Phone**: (318) 792-8757

Email: supermalcomb@gmail.com

Remit To

**Bonnette Auctions** 3804 McKeithen Drive Alexandria, Louisiana 71303

Phone: (318) 443-6614

PAID

**Grant & Cook Surplus Tool Auction** Invoice #: 29449-9297-1

Bidder: 5223

Date: 9/19/2024

**Payment Due Date: 9/20/2024** 

	Lot # Ctrl #	Title	Biđ	Premium	Tax	Tax Rate	Total
	2023 20217	Massimo UTV, Buck 250 66 hours, 386 Miles	\$2,200.00	\$330.00	Tax Exempt		\$2,580.00
					Documentation	n Fee	\$50.00
Totals			\$2,200.00	\$330.00	\$0.00		\$2,580.00
				Payments			
				Cash added on 9)	<b>20/2024</b> at 11:30 AM b	y an admin	\$2,580.00
					Subtota	l:	\$2,580.00
					Expense	es:	\$0.00
					Invoice	Total:	\$2,580.00
					Paymen	ts:	\$2,580.00
					Balance	:	\$0.00

VIN		TITLE	NUMBER		ISSUED	
LBACMHF2MOA102	BODY COLOR	YR	K7601648		/56/5054	5/ %
ASI ORV	4W WH]				A 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	I/U N
	1 10   0113	-/ CUC	#   UJ/11F/CL	1 C 11		N
* * MAIL TO	* *				1L	
				1		
FIRST GUARANTY	BANK		en e	s. 1		<u> </u>
PO BOX 2009						A. a
HAMMOND	LA	70404	**			
* * OWNER * PATRICIA LYNNE	* DDŮÆNT	en de la companya de			ako karifi Maraja	
ININICIA CINNE	. DNIANI					
4121 HWY 115			gaj marak			ŶĿ,
BUNKIE	LA	71322				4.
( <b>L</b> 1)	EN)	DATE				
		70/54/505	] First Lian Rel	eased	Date	**********
FIRST GUARANTY	BANK			3 12-0		
PO BOX 2009			Ву		holder	
MOMMAH	LA	70404		Authorized	Representative	
		Triffe (E. 1905) (1905) Grande (E. 1906)	Second Lien	Aeleased	Date	
			***************************************	Liani	nolder	erengeston.
			By		Representative	prenimana.
	garan 1 Tayan 1		Property of the contract of th			
			ÿi.		gned as Vehicle Commiss	
	n de de la			applicant n	of Louisiana, certifies the arned herein has been	cluiy
					n this office as owner o se described, pursuant t	
					State of Louisiana, subjects and ancumbrances, i	
				herein set fo	rith.	
					whereof, I have affixed Batory Rouge.	i my
			Lan	rel H	, Cary	
	The state of the s	医抗溶性性抗性 的复数海绵电影工程			Alberta 🗸 . Alberta 🗀	



FORM

383b

G 273



ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS DOCUMENT.

Federal and State Law require that you state the mileage in connection with transfer of ownership. Failure to complete ODOMETER STATEMENT OR providing a PALSE STATEMENT may result in lines and/or imprisonment. \*\*\*MOTICE: ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THE ASSIGNMENT and all assignments that follow. ASSIGNMENT MUST be executed by the seller in the presence of a notary public or two (2) witnesses. If executed in the presence of two (2) witnesses, the acknowledgement of witness must be signed by one (1) of the witnesses IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC.\*\*\* payers out the and certify must the vetecle ASSIGNMENT OF TITLE BY REGISTERED OWNER (not valid unless completed in full) Live 19 JA for the sum of \$ 2,200 <u>Maxcamla</u> eserbly to the next of my knowledge that the COCMETER READING is the ACTUAL SHEEKGE of the vehicle unless one of the following 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its mach The odunistic reading is NOT the actual WARNING-OCCUPETER DISCHEPAR ODOMETER READING SICHATURE(S) of Buyerist-X Macer of FAB immonds. Printed Hame(s<u>) of Physical X</u> Saller(s) SIGNATURE of Willness X PRINTED NAME AN Winess SIGNATURE OF WITHERS X SIGNATURE of Notery Public A PRINTED NAME OF WITTERS PRINTED NAME of Notary Public acknowledgement of Withess - State of Lonfsland - Pasish of Seture me. Notary, personally come and appeared the undersigned, who, after being duly sworn, said that he subscribed his a wistess to the signature(s) of seller(s) and his taw seller(s) sign his name as his voluntary act and deed. SIGNATURE OF WITHERS X SIGNATURE of Notice Public X PRINTED HAME of Witness ... PRINTED NAME of Notary Public FIRST DE-ASSIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER DEALER'S LICENSE NO. If we were out this title and certify that the vehicle described nation has peen transferred to the rollering. Maine(s)fabrory to the bost of my encyleage this toe CHOMETER HEADINE is me ACTUAL sellceage of the vehicle unless one of the tojlewing statements is observed. 1. The mileage stated is in excess of its meditanical limits. Tell us The oxiomater reading is NOT the equatimitiage WARNING OXONICTER DISCREPANOY COOMETER READING Signature(s) of Revision-A ot Saller(a)-X PRINTED NAME(S) of Duver(s) X of Setter(s) Name of Deviceship X element to entirele X Swam to and subscribed by seller before me this PRINTED MARKE OF Winness . Notary No. A-augment of Williams SIGNATURE of Notary Public-X PRINTED WAME of Winese PRINTED NAME of Notery Public acknowledgement of withese state of Louisiana Parish of Before me, Hoters, personally came and appeared the undersigned, who, after being duly sworn, said that he subscribed his name to the assignment above as divinities to the supratione(s) of seder(s) and he saw selects) sign he make as its voluntary and and deed. SIGNATURE of Micross-X SIGNATURE of Notary Public 🔏 PRINTED WAME of Witness PRINTED NAME of Notary Public SECONO RE AGBIGNMENT BY LICENSED DEALER DEALER'S LICENSE NO. I He warram this life and curify that the validie described herein has been mensioned to the following: i Servic in the best of my encylenge this me (DOCIALTEN READING in the ACTUAL UNITERS of the cohing paters can of the following state 1. The milesop stated is in excess of its mechanical limits. odometer residing is NOT the actual diliberativistic ODOMETER DISCREPANCY COCKETER REACKS SIGNATURE(S) of Europe(s)-A of Bostocial A printed hame(5) of Buyor(6)-X Name of Desteranto SIGNATURE of Whitese X Sworn to and subscribed by saller before me this PRINTED NAME OF WITHOUT ... Notery No. Messective of Windses-X SIGMATURE STRONGLY PUBLICA PRINTED NAME OF WITHESE PRINTED NAME of Notary Public... acknowledgement of withers . State of Louisiana "Panish of Defers me, Notacy, personally came and expeased the undereigned, who after being duly aword, and that he subscribes his name to the assignment above as a winess to the signature of a celebra; and he saw deferts) sign his name as his soluntary act and deed. SIGNATURE of Witness-X SKINATURE of Notary Public X PRINTED NAME OF WITHOUGH PRINTED NAME of Notary Public ...

# LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY OFFICE OF MOTOR VEHICLES ODOMETER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Federal and State law require that you state the mileage upon transfer of ownership. Failure to complete or providing a false statement may result in fine and/or imprisonment.

I, First Guarant	ty Bank certify that the or	dometer now reads			
Senei (Finn na	inte)	at it reflects the actual mileage			
of the vehicle d		e of the following statements is			
checked.					
(1) I he	ereby certify that to the	e best of my knowledge the			
		the amount of MILEAGE			
	EXCESS OF ITS MI	CHANICAL LIMITS. odometer reading is NOT			
		WARNING - ODOMETER			
	CREPANCY.				
<sub>Make</sub> MASI	Model ORV	Body Type 4W			
Year 2021					
	LL-0 A ONALIEON	A0 A 4 0000			
Vehicle Identification	Number LLBACMHF2N	/IUA 10228			
SELLER'S Signature	· Charles				
Printed Name of Sello	er Lucas H Hammonds	s, Officer of First Guaranty Bank			
Seller's Address 400 E Thomas St					
Scher's Address	(Street)				
Hammond	LA	70401			
(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)			
BUYER's Signature	Makka kakanan				
Printed Name of Buy	er Adam malcom	b			
Representative Name	(of Company)				
Buyer's Address	302 USPEAC DE (Street)				
Licroturally (City)	ha	71485-			
		(ZIP Code)			
Date of Statement	4/19/2024				
DPSMV 1606 (R 10/94)					

# AFFIDAVIT OF PEACEFUL POSSESSION

# STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF TANGIPOHOA

**BEFORE ME**, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, there personally came and appeared the Lien Holder under a security agreement dated 5-17-2021 with First Guaranty Bank ("Mortgagor"):

FIRST GUARANTY BANK (the "Lien Holder") a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its domicile and principal place of business at 400 E. Thomas Street, Hammond, Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana, telephone number (985) 345-7685, which is represented herein by Lucas H Hammonds;

who, having been duly sworn, states as follows:

- 1. The Collateral secures a promissory note dated 5-17-2021 made and subscribed by Patricia Lynne Bryant ("Borrower") payable to the Lien Holder.
- 2. The Borrower has defaulted in connection with an obligation secured by the above-mentioned security agreement, in the following specified Collateral:

Make: MASI Model: ORV Year: 2021

VIN: LL8ACMHF2MOA10228

- 3. The Lien Holder has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to said Collateral, specifically, the Collateral was repossessed on 4-24-2024.
- 4. The Collateral has been retained by the Lien Holder for resale purposes only;

THUS DONE AND SIGNED at Hammond, Louisiana, on this day of 4, 2024.

VILLIESS I (PRINT NAME)

Lucas H Hammonds

Chandra Malinnay WITNESS 2 (PRINT)

WITNESS 2 (SIGNATURE)

WITNESS 1 (SIGNATURE)

NOTARY PUBLIC

VANESSA R. DREW Notary ID # 9690

### BILL OF SALE OF A MOVABLE

# STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF TANGIPAHOA

BEFORE the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and qualified in and for the parish and state aforesaid, there personally came and appeared:

# FIRST GUARANTY BANK ("Seller")

a banking corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its domicile and principal place of business at 400 E. Thomas Street, Hammond, Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana, who hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers, without warranty except as to title unto:

	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	("B	uyer")
a natural person				_, State of Louisiana, who
	and ackno	owledges that the		delivered unto Buyer the
Make: MASI				
Model: ORV Year: 2021				
VIN: LL8ACMHF2	M0A1022	28		
Vehicle Sale Price: !	\$2.200.00	Date	of Sale: $Q - 1$	Q 2024

Seller warrants that there are no mortgages, liens or encumbrances of any kind against the movable property sold or any accessories attached thereon.

Except as otherwise stated above, Buyer waives both express and implied warranties, including the warranty of fitness for a particular purpose and the warranty against concealed defects. Purchaser understands that this sale is without warranty except as to title.

In particular, this bill of sale of motor vehicle is made "as is" and "where is," without any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to the condition of the motor vehicle or the suitability or fitness of the motor vehicle for any particular or general use or

THUS DONE AND PASSED, at I	Hammond, Tangipahoa Parish, Louisiana, on this
day of, year of 2024.	Seller, First Guaranty Bank (Tax ID: 72-0201420) By Lucas Hammonds, Officer of First Guaranty Bank
	Buyer,
No	otary Public